Barry McHugh, TSB #3439

Bruce Anderson, 15B #3392 e
Taeya Howell, ISB #6858 T
MARKS ELLIOTT & McHUGH, CHTD. B T
1400 Northwood Center Court, Suite C
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814 s
Tel: (208) 667-2900 o
Fax: (208) 667-2150

o

Attorneys for Chapter 7 Trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

In Re: ) Case No. 03-21652
)
GERALD & ONA LINDSEY, d/b/a ) ADDENDUM TO SECOND
SEARCHLIGHT TRUST and RIVER ) APPLICATION FOR INTERIM
MOUNTAIN RANCII, ) COMPENSATION
)
Debtors. )
)

COMES NOW, Barry McHugh of the firm ELSAESSER JARZABEK ANDERSON
MARKS ELLIOTT & McIIUGH, CHTD., attorneys for Ford Elsaesser, the Chapter 7 Trustee in the
above-entitled matter, and submits this Addendum to the Second Application for Interim
Compensation filed on September 27, 2004 (Docket No. 135). Based upona subsequent review of
costs incurred, the Trustee is amending his request for costs from $5,778.47 to $5,612.22. The
explanations for these adjustments is contained on Attachment 1, which is incorporated herein by

reference.

ADDENDUM TO SECOND APPLICATION FOR INTERTM COMPENSATION -1

ORIGINAL



Applicants believe the costs incurred were necessary to assist the Trustee in performing his
duties and provided benefit to the estate and its creditors, and that the costs are reasonable,
, wh
DATED this &~  day of November, 2004,

FLSAESSER JARZABEK ANDERSON
MARKS ELLIOTT & McHUGH, CHTD.

Pm- VI
Barry M£Hugh /
Attorney for Chapter 7 Trustee

ADDENDUM TO SECOND APPLICATION FOR INTERIM COMPENSATION - 2



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7. wk "day of November, 2004, I caused to be served a
truc and correct copy of the foregoing ADDENDUM TO SECOND APPLICATLC)N FOR INTERTM
COMPENSATION by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:

Ford Elsacsser r_"’fJ.S. MAIL

Chapter 7 Trustee ____ HAND DELIVERY

P.0. Box 2220 ___ OVERNIGHT MAIL

Sandpoint, ID 83864 ____ FACSIMILE

U.8. Trustee _L/ U.5. MAIL

MK Central Plaza ___ [HAND DELIVERY

720 Park Blvd., Suite 220 __ OVERNIGHT MAIL

Boise, 1D 83712 _ FACSIMILE
B 11NZ

Barry M((I-Iugh

ADDENDUM TOQ SECOND APPLICATION FOR INTERIM COMPENSATION -3



Expenses for Lindsey Case - 2** Interim Application

Faxes 1267.00
Copics 2991.15
Postage 767.92
Fed Ex 65.71
Miscellaneous 112.00
Outside Copy Charges 10.94
Service Process 49.50
Recording Fecs 104.00
Filing Fees 54.00
Mileage 356.25
Total 5778.47
Corrected -
Faxes*(66.00) 1201.00
Copies(19,941 @ %0.15 each) 2991.15
Postage 767.92
Yed Ex 36.71
Misccllaneous*(29.00) 112.00
Outside Copy Charges 10.94
Service Process 49.50
Recording Fecs 104.00
Filing Fees 54.00
Mileage*(71.25) 285.00
Total 5612.22

ATTACHMENT 1




Faxes
05/12/2004 | QFAX | Fax: to James Seibe, Stephen Mc¢Crea, Brit Groom, {18 Trustee, Ford 98.00
Elsaesser, Sheila Schwager and Warren Derbidge, Chapter 7 Trustee’s
Response to Motion to Expedite Ilearin on Plaintiff's Motion.
14 pages each, reduce by $14.00 for Ford Elsaesser’s copy, should be:
05/12/2004 | QFAX | Fax: to James Seibe, Stephen MeCrea, Brit (Groom, US Trustee, Ford 84,00
Elsaesser (no charge), Sheila Schwager and Warren Derbidge, Chapter 7
Trustee's Response to Motion to Expedite Hearin on Plaintiff’s Motion.
05/14/2004 | QFAX | Fax: Ford Elsacsser, Sheila Schwager and Warren Derbidge sending 132.00
pleadings from Grew M. Guthrey.
44 pages each, reduce by $44.00 for Ford Elsacsser’s copy, should be:
05/14/2004 | QFAX | Fax: Ford Elsacsser (no charge), Sheila Schwager and Warren Derbidge | 88.00
sending pleadings from Grew M, Guthrey.
05/14/2004 | QFAX | Fax: to Ford Elsacsser, US Trustee, Sheila Schwager and Warren 16.00
Derbidge with Stipulation Between Nevak Mining Limited and Ford
Elsaesser.
4 papes each, reduce by $4.00 for Ford Elsaesser’s copy, should be:
15/14/2004 | QFAX | Fax: to Ford Elsaesser (no charge), US Trustee, Sheila Schwager and 12.00
Warren Derbidge with Stipulation Between Nevak Mining Limited and
Ford Elsaesscr,
06/11/2004 | QFAX | Fax: Notice of Hearing, Motion to Strike Answer and Amended Answer, | 32.00
Moticn to Shorten Time to 1S Trustee, Brit Groom, Sheila Schwager,
Dan Radacovich, Gru Guthrie, Edwin Litteneker and Steven MceCrea - 4
pages each.
Should be 7 X 4 pages = $28.00
06/11/2004 | QFAX | Fax: Notice of Hearing, Motion to Sirike Answer and Amended Answer, | 28.00

Motion to Shorten Time to US Trustee, Brit Groom, Sheila Schwager,
Dan Radakovich, Gru Guthrie, Edwin Litteneker and Steven McCrea - 4
pages each,

Total faxes reduced by 366.00




Miscellaneous

07/2172004 | AMS | Miscellaneous Expense: Check No. 32496 to Tdaho Secretary of State.

29.00

Miscellaneous Expenses should be reducc by $29.00 for duplicate entry on 07/21/2004.

Mileage BExpense

05/05/2004 | QMI Mileage Check No. 32426 for travel to and from hearing in Moscow,
Idaho.

7125

Mileage Expenses should be reduced by $71.25 for duplicate entry on 05/035/2004.




